CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mu	Finance Committee Municipal Services Committee Utilities Committee								
SUBJECT: Award of Contract									
-				wing described work:					
Unit E-23 Misc Co	ncrete & Street F	Excavation Rep	airs						
	Al Dix Concree 401 Gertrude S Green Bay, WI	t							
In the amount of:									
With a %									
For a project total ** OR **	not to exceed:								
In an amount Not	To Exceed:		\$473,850.00						
Bu	dget:	\$473,850.00							
Estin	nate:	\$473,850.00							
Committee I	Date:	03/20/23							
Council I	Date:	04/05/23							

Bid Tabulation

E-23 Misc Concrete & Street Excavation Repairs

03/06/2023 01:45 PM CST

Bid	n B d. id	Quantity	Unit	Al Dix Concrete Inc	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 1 Day	20	cu.yds.	\$30.00	\$600.00
2	Furnish & Install High Early Concrete, 3 Day	200	cu.yds.	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
3	Furnish & Install 9" Plain Concrete Pavement	50	sq.yds.	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" Plain Concrete Pavement	750	sq.yds.	\$95.00	\$71,250.00
5	Furnish & Install 7" Plain Concrete Pavement	2,700	sq.yds.	\$90.00	\$243,000.00
6	Furnish & Install 3" Asphalt Pavement	75	sq.yds.	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	50	cu.yds.	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
8	Furnish & Install Stone Base	450	ton	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
9	Furnish & Place Aggregate Slurry	15	cu.yds.	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
10	Furnish & Install 18" Curb & Gutter	175	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$13,125.00
11	Furnish & Install Curb Head (12")	100	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
12	Furnish & Install 30" Curb & Gutter	150	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
13	Furnish & Install Special Curb	50	lin.ft.	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
14	Furnish & Install 8" Driveway Apron	100	sq.ft.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
15	Furnish & Install 7" Driveway Apron	250	sq.ft.	\$11.00	\$2,750.00
16	Furnish & Install 5" Driveway Apron	3,750	sq.ft.	\$10.00	\$37,500.00
17	Furnish & Install 8" Concrete Sidewalk	100	sq.ft.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
18	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Sidewalk	300	sq.ft.	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
19	Furnish & Install 5" Concrete Sidewalk	600	sq.ft.	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
20	Furnish & Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,100	sq.ft.	\$9.50	\$10,450.00
21	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	750	sq.ft.	\$11.00	\$8,250.00
22	Furnish & Install Truncated Dome	125	sq.ft.	\$50.00	\$6,250.00
23	Concrete Pavement Removal	4,000	sq.yd.	\$18.00	\$72,000.00
24	Asphalt Pavement Removal	100	sq.yd.	\$18.00	\$1,800.00
25	Curb & Gutter Removal	250	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
26	Curb Removal	200	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
27	Asphalt/Concrete Driveway Apron Removal	4,250	sq.ft.	\$2.00	\$8,500.00
	•				

Bid Tabulation

E-23 Misc Concrete & Street Excavation Repairs

03/06/2023 01:45 PM CST

Bid	Bid Ham Boomistics			Al Dix Concrete Inc	
Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total
28	Asphalt/Concrete Handicap Ramp Removal	500	sq.ft.	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
29	Asphalt/Concrete Sidewalk Removal	2,000	sq.ft.	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
30	Full Depth Sawcut	8,500	lin.ft.	\$5.00	\$42,500.00
31	Sawcut Curb Heads	36	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
32	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars - #4x12"	200	ea.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
33	Furnish & Install Reinforcing Rod #4's	50	lin.ft.	\$3.00	\$150.00
34	Furnish & Install Drilled-In Tie Bars - #6x12"	3,500	ea.	\$12.00	\$42,000.00
35	Furnish & Install Smooth Dowels - #8x18"	200	ea.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
36	Furnish & Install Dowel Basket Assembly	40	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
37	Furnish Terrace Restoration	50	sq.yds.	\$15.00	\$750.00
38	Adjust Storm maintenance hole Casting	4	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
39	Adjust Storm Inlet Casting	5	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
40	Adjust Sanitary MH Casting	4	ea.	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
41	Furnish & Install Storm maintenance hole Casting	1	ea.	\$800.00	\$800.00
42	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet Casting	5	ea.	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
43	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet Casting	5	ea.	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
44	Furnish & Install Sanitary maintenance hole Casting	2	ea.	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
45	Rebuild Inlet	5	ea.	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
46	Furnish & Install 10", 12" Inlet Lead	30	lin.ft.	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
47	Furnish & Install Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection	10	ea.	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
48	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector	6	ea.	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
49	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector	4	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
50	Furnish & Maintain Traffic Controls for Arterial/Collector	6	ea.	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
51	Furnish Traffic Control for Detour of Arterial/Collector (pg	4	ea.	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
52	Furnish & Maintain Message Board	40	day	\$130.00	\$5,200.00

Total Bid: \$711,950.00